Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets 31 (60)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (39) 10
Actuarial (losses) gains on defined benefit plans (11) (51)
Income tax (expense) benefit on other comprehensive income (21) 53
Other comprehensive income net of income tax 20 (114)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 477 614
Profit for the financial year attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 453 724
Non-controlling interests 4 4
Profit for the financial year 457 728
Total comprehensive income for the financial year attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 473 610
Non-controlling interests 4 4
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 477 614

Financial information
(continued)

48   SUNCORP CPS2 PROSPECTUS

4.2.2. Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2011 and 30 June 2012,
as well as the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2012, incorporating the adjustments detailed below.

Adjustments

$ million

Actuals
as at

30 June 2011

Actuals
as at

30 June 2012 other
For

the Offer

Pro forma
 as at

30 June 2012 Notes

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,271 866 (1,023) 340 183 1, 2, 3
Receivables due from other banks 226 154 – – 154
Trading securities 4,952 4,787 – – 4,787
Derivatives 166 393 – – 393
Investment securities 24,014 24,881 – – 24,881
Banking loans, advances and other
receivables

48,639 49,180 – – 49,180

General Insurance assets 8,054 7,688 – – 7,688
Life assets 671 721 – – 721
Property, plant and equipment 351 216 – – 216
Deferred tax assets 148 181 – – 181
Other assets 686 731 – – 731
Goodwill and intangible assets 6,310 6,264 – – 6,264
Total assets 95,488 96,062 (1,023) 340 95,379
Liabilities
Deposit and short-term borrowings 38,858 40,708 – – 40,708
Derivatives 2,580 2,406 (180) – 2,226 2
Payables due to other banks 31 41 – – 41
Payables and other liabilities 2,224 2,602 – – 2,602
Current tax liabilities 145 51 (1) – 50 2
General Insurance liabilities 14,831 14,835 – – 14,835
Life liabilities 6,183 5,786 – – 5,786
Managed funds units on issue 701 1 – – 1
Securitisation liabilities 3,532 3,800 – – 3,800
Debt issues 10,031 9,569 – – 9,569
Subordinated notes 1,524 1,374 (392) – 982 2
Preference shares 830 762 – 340 1,102 3
Total liabilities 81,470 81,935 (573) 340 81,702
Net assets 14,018 14,127 (450) – 13,677
Equity
Share capital 12,662 12,672 – – 12,672
Reserves 33 (55) – – (55)
Retained profits 1,306 1,493 (450) – 1,043 1, 2
Total equity attributable to
owners of Suncorp

14,001 14,110 (450) – 13,660

Non-controlling interests 17 17 – – 17
Total equity 14,018 14,127 (450) – 13,677

Notes:

1	� Assumes the Suncorp Group’s 2012 final and special dividends on Ordinary Shares payable on 1 October 2012 were paid on 30 June 2012, resulting in $450 million cash
disbursements net of an expected $2 million dividends payable for Treasury Shares. Ordinary Shares allotted under the Dividend Reinvestment Plan (DRP) will be acquired
on market for delivery to Shareholders and results in no issue of new Ordinary Shares. The cost of acquiring Ordinary Shares on market for the DRP is included in the cash
disbursement amount.

2	� Assumes £253 million subordinated notes issued by Suncorp-Metway Limited redeemable on 23 October 2012 were redeemed on 30 June 2012. This results in a loss

[…]

The following table contains information extracted from the Suncorp Group Limited’s audited consolidated financial report for the year
ended 30 June 2012. The Suncorp Group applied amendments to the Corporations Act that removed the requirement to prepare parent
entity financial statements for Suncorp Group Limited for the financial year ended 30 June 2011 onwards. The disclosures represent the
specific parent entity disclosures for the year ended 30 June 2012.

4.3.1. Summary financial results
As Suncorp Group Limited was incorporated on 25 August 2010, profit for the period ended 30 June 2011 represents the period from
25 August 2010 to 30 June 2011.

$ million
period ENDed

30 June 2011
YEAR ENDed
30 June 2012

Results of Suncorp
Profit for the financial year 534 724
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 534 724

4.3.2. Pro forma summary financial position
The following table sets out Suncorp Group Limited’s summary financial position as at 30 June 2011 and 30 June 2012, as well as the
pro forma summary financial position as at 30 June 2012, incorporating the adjustments detailed below.

Adjustments

$ million

Actuals
as at

30 June 2011

Actuals
as at

30 June 2012 other
For

the Offer

Pro forma
 as at

30 June 2012 Notes

Financial position of Suncorp
at the end of the financial year
Current assets 832 1,186 (450) (10) 726 1, 2
Total assets 14,260 14,913 (450) 340 14,803 1, 2
Current liabilities 151 582 – – 582
Total liabilities 151 582 – 340 922 2

Total equity of Suncorp
consists of:
Share capital 12,780 12,792 – – 12,792
Common control reserve 987 987 – – 987
Retained earnings 342 552 (450) – 102 1
Total equity 14,109 14,331 (450) – 13,881

Notes:

1	� Assumes the Suncorp Group’s 2012 final and special dividends on Ordinary Shares payable on 1 October 2012 were paid on 30 June 2012, resulting in $450 million cash
disbursements. Ordinary Shares allotted under the DRP will be acquired on market for delivery to Shareholders and results in no issue of new Ordinary Shares. The cost
of acquiring Ordinary Shares on market for the DRP is included in the cash disbursement amount.

2	� Assumes $350 million of CPS2 were issued on 30 June 2012, net of issue transaction costs of $10 million. The actual issue amount may be more or less than $350 million.

[…]

At 30 June 2012, the actual capital of the Life business was 103.2% of the Life business internal capital target. Additional target capital is
held at the NOHC of circa $60 million in respect of the Life business.

From 1 January 2013, the Suncorp Group will be required to comply with the Basel III framework (for regulated banking entities) and APRA’s
revised capital standards for general insurers and life insurers, referred to as LAGIC (for regulated general and life insurance entities).

The anticipated impacts on minimum requirements from these regulatory changes are not considered material. Capital targets based on
the new minimum requirements may change as part of the regular annual review process, but are unlikely to significantly change from
current levels.

SUNCORP CPS2 PROSPECTUS   51

4.5 Pro forma capital adequacy position
The following table sets out the Suncorp Group’s pro forma capital adequacy position based on the Suncorp Group’s financial position as
at 30 June 2012, incorporating the adjustments detailed below.

General
 Insurance Bank Life

Suncorp,
corporate
 services &

consolidation

SuncorP
 Group

total

Pro forma
 adjust-

ments

Pro forma
SuncorP

 Group
total Notes

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Tier 1 capital 2,905 3,201 2,014 468 8,588 32 8,620 1, 3
Tier 2 capital 764 1,005 – – 1,769 (267) 1,502 2, 3
Total capital base 3,669 4,206 2,014 468 10,357 (235) 10,122
Represented by:
	� Capital in regulated

entities
3,648 4,179 2,010 – 9,837 (235) 9,602

	� Capital in unregulated
entities

21 27 4 468 520 – 520 4

Target capital base 3,301 4,131 1,952 181 9,565 – 9,565

Notes:
1	� The Suncorp Group’s 2012 final and special dividends on Ordinary Shares payable on 1 October 2012 are not included in the pro forma adjustments as the $450 million

dividend accrual has been deducted from Tier 1 capital at 30 June 2012 in accordance with current APRA Prudential Standards.
2	� Assumes £253 million subordinated notes issued by Suncorp-Metway Limited redeemable on 23 October 2012 were redeemed on 30 June 2012. This pro forma

adjustment impacts Tier 2 capital and is calculated based on $575 million for the redemption of subordinated notes and the maturity of the associated foreign